

CA No. 147/2024
M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTURE LTD Vs. AJAY CHAWLA
PS Greater Kailash
U/s 138 NI Act

05.10.2024

Present : Sh. Anand Shankar and Sh. Solomen, Ld. Counsels for appellant.
Sh. Arun Vohra, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on appeal.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that a transfer petition qua the criminal revision filed by respondent Ajay Chawla is pending before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, for 07.11.2024 and therefore the matter be listed after 07.11.2024.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that the Ld. Counsel for appellant be directed to appear before the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi on 07.11.2024.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he shall appear before the aforesaid court on 07.11.2024.

At request, put up for consideration and arguments on 27.11.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
05.10.2024